
Market Report for the Week of January 01, 2024

Daily Averages
Universe Turnover(JPY) Volume Share PI (bps) Symbols

All Market 279,568,934,319 139,429,508 6.68 % 2.11 3182

Topix100 143,047,150,255 32,403,300 7.37 % 0.64 99

Nikkei 225 167,162,014,845 43,697,850 6.40 % 0.68 225

TopixMid400 48,923,243,450 18,462,550 3.93 % 1.00 399

Small & Others 31,606,063,380 30,645,500 6.72 % 5.67 1574

Non Topix 14,487,443,060 21,141,900 6.44 % 5.40 935

ETFs & REITs 41,505,034,174 36,776,258 13.57 % 5.16 176

Prime 221,367,450,880 69,710,500 6.13 % 1.18 1630

Standard 7,151,301,870 20,354,300 5.69 % 14.02 992

Growth 9,545,147,395 12,588,450 6.71 % 4.51 384

All Market

Top Stocks by Turnover
Stock Turnover(JPY) Share PI (bps)

6920 LASRTEC 101,221,160,360 11.14% 0.46

1570 NFNKLV 44,211,947,434 16.44% 1.08

9107 K-LINE 20,020,380,370 6.01% 0.36

8035 TKOELCN 12,149,142,680 6.37% 0.41

1357 NFNKDOUB 11,742,808,003 30.26% 22.94

Top Stocks by Market Share
Stock Turnover(JPY) Share PI (bps)

8918 LAND 127,679,230 83.90% 780.07

1580 225 BEAR 244,210,181 30.91% 1.23

1357 NFNKDOUB 11,742,808,003 30.26% 22.94

4597 SOLASIA 119,276,650 26.12% 69.92

1366 IF 225DI 562,426,359 24.26% 9.00

Top Stocks by Price Improvement
Stock Turnover(JPY) Share PI (bps)

8918 LAND 127,679,230 83.90% 780.07

4597 SOLASIA 119,276,650 26.12% 69.92

6731 PIXELA 163,816,020 23.07% 43.81

7692 EINFINIT 142,804,920 17.22% 28.69

1357 NFNKDOUB 11,742,808,003 30.26% 22.94

Top Stocks by Savings
Stock Turnover(JPY) Share Savings

1357 NFNKDOUB 11,742,808,003 30.26% 20,795,274

8918 LAND 127,679,230 83.90% 7,783,200

6920 LASRTEC 101,221,160,360 11.14% 4,151,000

1570 NFNKLV 44,211,947,434 16.44% 3,182,791

1459 RK 225DI 4,383,302,750 22.67% 2,006,162

I Analysis is based on Japannext and Refinitiv data. Small & Others = Topix - TPX500.

I All Japan Turnover = Japannext (J+X+U+N) + TSE (excl. Tostnet) + CBOE (CBOE-Alpha + CBOE-Select excl.
CBOE-Match).
Market Share = Japannext turnover / All Japan Turnover.

I Opening and Closing auction trades on the TSE are excluded from calculations.

I Price Improvement (PI) and Savings (PI*volume) are calculated by comparing the execution price against the primary
market’s best bid for each sell or best offer for each buy at the point of execution from the taker’s perspective. Reported PI is
a value-weighted average. Names with weekly traded value less than 100,000,000 JPY are excluded from the rankings tables.
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Top 10 Stocks by Turnover
Topix 100

Stock Turnover(JPY) Share PI (bps)

6920 LASRTEC 101,221,160,360 11.14% 0.46

8035 TKOELCN 12,149,142,680 6.37% 0.41

8306 MUFG 9,796,207,850 6.55% 1.34

6146 DISCO 9,453,489,620 10.71% 0.84

9101 NYKLINE 7,305,002,800 7.23% 0.66

7203 TOYOTA 6,874,132,520 5.19% 0.62

2914 JT 6,757,434,390 7.48% 0.69

9984 SOFTBNKG 6,260,289,510 7.72% 0.60

6857 ADVNTST 5,676,811,030 7.45% 0.64

9983 FASTRET 5,052,320,410 7.48% 0.78

Topix Mid400
Stock Turnover(JPY) Share PI (bps)

9107 K-LINE 20,020,380,370 6.01% 0.36

6526 SOCIONXT 5,503,724,790 3.91% 1.10

9104 MTI-OSK 3,965,069,020 3.95% 0.63

7735 SCREEN 3,704,215,100 9.12% 1.60

9501 TEPCOHD 2,879,784,240 1.61% 1.49

5406 KOBESTL 1,592,852,470 3.20% 1.02

9201 JAL 1,451,076,740 4.71% 0.73

8473 SBI 1,027,702,700 6.28% 1.03

1605 INPEX 922,797,990 3.08% 0.92

4385 MERCARI 892,809,100 4.20% 0.97

Small & Others
Stock Turnover(JPY) Share PI (bps)

6254 NOMURAMI 5,831,861,200 6.44% 2.12

6315 TOWA 3,902,403,200 10.92% 5.02

7014 NAMURA 1,467,971,300 4.92% 2.50

5032 ANYCOLOR 1,364,467,200 14.35% 5.18

7003 MTI E&S 1,266,485,040 6.22% 3.46

6590 SIBAURA 869,163,200 13.46% 5.21

3498 KASUMIGA 868,800,700 7.20% 3.93

8698 MONEX G 814,720,970 8.92% 3.84

2685 ADASTRIA 682,832,600 11.58% 4.82

7581 SAIZERY 680,417,450 12.02% 5.67

NonTopix
Stock Turnover(JPY) Share PI (bps)

5595 IQPS 4,603,340,620 8.26% 2.60

5253 COVER 2,644,826,780 9.13% 1.19

7342 WEALTHNV 1,133,182,260 7.31% 2.57

2702 MCDNALD 683,566,300 14.41% 4.87

4393 BOI 673,125,400 7.80% 3.82

4882 PERSEUS 550,344,350 10.51% 5.75

6072 JIBANNET 507,893,920 8.06% 7.35

6227 AIMECHAT 473,172,000 8.93% 3.82

6228 J.E.T. 457,129,100 4.28% 2.40

3133 KAIHAN 422,610,800 11.28% 4.28

ETFs & REITs
Stock Turnover(JPY) Share PI (bps)

1570 NFNKLV 44,211,947,434 16.44% 1.08

1357 NFNKDOUB 11,742,808,003 30.26% 22.94

1579 225 BULL 4,506,202,010 16.13% 1.10

1459 RK 225DI 4,383,302,750 22.67% 5.49

1458 RK 225LV 3,791,482,620 13.80% 1.01

1360 NKBEAR-2 3,459,311,729 14.49% 1.96

1321 NFNK225 1,389,225,915 6.32% 1.69

2621 IS20YUS 1,012,068,846 14.61% 1.47

1366 IF 225DI 562,426,359 24.26% 9.00

8963 INV 394,616,610 11.05% 4.57

Prime
Stock Turnover(JPY) Share PI (bps)

6920 LASRTEC 101,221,160,360 11.14% 0.46

9107 K-LINE 20,020,380,370 6.01% 0.36

8035 TKOELCN 12,149,142,680 6.37% 0.41

8306 MUFG 9,796,207,850 6.55% 1.34

6146 DISCO 9,453,489,620 10.71% 0.84

9101 NYKLINE 7,305,002,800 7.23% 0.66

7203 TOYOTA 6,874,132,520 5.19% 0.62

2914 JT 6,757,434,390 7.48% 0.69

9984 SOFTBNKG 6,260,289,510 7.72% 0.60

6254 NOMURAMI 5,831,861,200 6.44% 2.12

Standard
Stock Turnover(JPY) Share PI (bps)

7014 NAMURA 1,467,971,300 4.92% 2.50

2702 MCDNALD 683,566,300 14.41% 4.87

1514 SUMISEKI 610,067,950 6.96% 2.20

6227 AIMECHAT 473,172,000 8.93% 3.82

6228 J.E.T. 457,129,100 4.28% 2.40

4241 ATECT 384,227,900 4.40% 2.13

6324 HARMONC 367,487,300 8.96% 3.52

6890 FERROTEC 331,736,880 7.66% 1.64

7163 SBISUMIS 272,691,070 8.25% 1.84

4059 MAGMAG 248,386,940 16.53% 21.06

Growth
Stock Turnover(JPY) Share PI (bps)

5595 IQPS 4,603,340,620 8.26% 2.60

5253 COVER 2,644,826,780 9.13% 1.19

7342 WEALTHNV 1,133,182,260 7.31% 2.57

4393 BOI 673,125,400 7.80% 3.82

4882 PERSEUS 550,344,350 10.51% 5.75

6072 JIBANNET 507,893,920 8.06% 7.35

3133 KAIHAN 422,610,800 11.28% 4.28

1447 ITBOOKHD 319,330,530 8.31% 6.02

2160 GNI 294,135,270 4.32% 2.04

5892 YUTORI 273,600,700 3.21% 8.60
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Top 10 Stocks by Market Share
Topix 100

Stock Share Turnover(JPY) PI (bps)

6920 LASRTEC 11.14% 101,221,160,360 0.46

6146 DISCO 10.71% 9,453,489,620 0.84

8766 TOKIOMAR 10.69% 2,512,644,630 1.10

4911 SHISEIDO 9.92% 2,266,209,270 0.89

9735 SECOM 9.70% 739,541,950 1.65

6367 DAIKINI 9.63% 3,051,530,600 0.68

6594 NIDEC 9.34% 2,218,515,190 0.56

6861 KEYENCE 9.28% 4,501,607,300 0.97

3407 ASA-KSI 8.56% 682,433,870 1.68

8267 AEON 8.54% 825,980,630 0.98

Topix Mid400
Stock Share Turnover(JPY) PI (bps)

7732 TOPCON 10.99% 233,110,860 1.79

7735 SCREEN 9.12% 3,704,215,100 1.60

5947 RINNAI 8.79% 238,600,270 1.19

6305 HIT-CNM 8.23% 652,478,430 1.46

9861 YOSINOYA 7.71% 158,811,970 1.30

2427 OUTSOURC 7.52% 520,275,100 0.87

8905 AEONMAL 6.97% 172,907,460 1.43

8227 SIMAMUR 6.95% 415,266,200 0.84

1801 TAISEI 6.67% 582,894,650 1.49

1963 JGCHD 6.66% 296,918,630 1.45

Small & Others
Stock Share Turnover(JPY) PI (bps)

8918 LAND 83.90% 127,679,230 780.07

2471 S-POOL 14.65% 109,409,660 7.29

5032 ANYCOLOR 14.35% 1,364,467,200 5.18

3465 KI-STAR 14.14% 250,800,400 4.24

3660 ISTYLE 13.92% 151,425,320 8.12

4996 KUMIAI 13.61% 353,739,280 3.76

6590 SIBAURA 13.46% 869,163,200 5.21

7242 KYB 13.39% 181,809,600 6.25

4812 DENTSUSO 12.92% 153,339,700 5.50

6104 SHIBA MC 12.81% 213,532,750 4.91

NonTopix
Stock Share Turnover(JPY) PI (bps)

4597 SOLASIA 26.12% 119,276,650 69.92

6731 PIXELA 23.07% 163,816,020 43.81

7073 JAIC 19.37% 195,625,940 8.29

7692 EINFINIT 17.22% 142,804,920 28.69

4059 MAGMAG 16.53% 248,386,940 21.06

2702 MCDNALD 14.41% 683,566,300 4.87

9164 TRYT 12.23% 243,327,190 4.63

3133 KAIHAN 11.28% 422,610,800 4.28

4882 PERSEUS 10.51% 550,344,350 5.75

2375 GIGWORKS 10.05% 117,714,610 6.60

ETFs & REITs
Stock Share Turnover(JPY) PI (bps)

1580 225 BEAR 30.91% 244,210,181 1.23

1357 NFNKDOUB 30.26% 11,742,808,003 22.94

1366 IF 225DI 24.26% 562,426,359 9.00

1459 RK 225DI 22.67% 4,383,302,750 5.49

1570 NFNKLV 16.44% 44,211,947,434 1.08

1579 225 BULL 16.13% 4,506,202,010 1.10

2621 IS20YUS 14.61% 1,012,068,846 1.47

1360 NKBEAR-2 14.49% 3,459,311,729 1.96

1458 RK 225LV 13.80% 3,791,482,620 1.01

3481 MTB LOGI 11.64% 124,714,050 3.97

Prime
Stock Share Turnover(JPY) PI (bps)

2471 S-POOL 14.65% 109,409,660 7.29

5032 ANYCOLOR 14.35% 1,364,467,200 5.18

3465 KI-STAR 14.14% 250,800,400 4.24

3660 ISTYLE 13.92% 151,425,320 8.12

4996 KUMIAI 13.61% 353,739,280 3.76

6590 SIBAURA 13.46% 869,163,200 5.21

7242 KYB 13.39% 181,809,600 6.25

4812 DENTSUSO 12.92% 153,339,700 5.50

6104 SHIBA MC 12.81% 213,532,750 4.91

6368 ORGANO 12.20% 375,905,000 6.02

Standard
Stock Share Turnover(JPY) PI (bps)

8918 LAND 83.90% 127,679,230 780.07

6731 PIXELA 23.07% 163,816,020 43.81

7692 EINFINIT 17.22% 142,804,920 28.69

4059 MAGMAG 16.53% 248,386,940 21.06

2702 MCDNALD 14.41% 683,566,300 4.87

2375 GIGWORKS 10.05% 117,714,610 6.60

4595 MIZHMEDY 9.38% 102,888,250 3.04

2780 KOMEHYOH 9.25% 244,689,600 5.24

6324 HARMONC 8.96% 367,487,300 3.52

6227 AIMECHAT 8.93% 473,172,000 3.82

Growth
Stock Share Turnover(JPY) PI (bps)

4597 SOLASIA 26.12% 119,276,650 69.92

7073 JAIC 19.37% 195,625,940 8.29

9164 TRYT 12.23% 243,327,190 4.63

3133 KAIHAN 11.28% 422,610,800 4.28

4882 PERSEUS 10.51% 550,344,350 5.75

5253 COVER 9.13% 2,644,826,780 1.19

9227 MICROWAV 8.40% 113,906,800 3.11

1447 ITBOOKHD 8.31% 319,330,530 6.02

5595 IQPS 8.26% 4,603,340,620 2.60

6072 JIBANNET 8.06% 507,893,920 7.35
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Top 10 Stocks by PI
Topix 100

Stock PI (bps) Turnover(JPY) Share

9432 NTT 5.85 2,354,499,220 5.13%

4689 LY CORP 2.30 367,662,530 2.99%

7201 NISSAN 1.82 685,388,390 2.79%

5020 ENEOS 1.81 589,932,870 2.94%

3407 ASA-KSI 1.68 682,433,870 8.56%

8604 NOMRAHD 1.65 146,100,610 0.83%

9735 SECOM 1.65 739,541,950 9.70%

8309 SMTRUST 1.55 132,443,190 1.46%

8308 RESONA 1.46 257,728,770 2.00%

4188 MTBCM G 1.40 284,474,480 2.97%

Topix Mid400
Stock PI (bps) Turnover(JPY) Share

6967 SINKOEI 6.89 100,231,910 1.34%

4005 SMICHEM 2.92 169,360,610 2.04%

4612 NP-PANTH 2.60 176,914,420 4.68%

9505 HKRK-PW 2.56 198,255,340 3.48%

8331 CHIBABK 2.27 164,718,760 4.49%

7211 MMC 2.24 106,069,940 1.56%

3697 SHIFT 2.18 514,207,900 5.26%

6707 SANKEN 2.10 258,137,170 3.73%

3349 COSMOS-P 2.09 194,285,450 5.11%

1893 P-OCEAN 2.08 127,700,860 3.41%

Small & Others
Stock PI (bps) Turnover(JPY) Share

8918 LAND 780.07 127,679,230 83.90%

6444 SANDEN 10.66 142,771,400 6.11%

9722 FUJITAK 10.03 168,770,300 6.62%

3660 ISTYLE 8.12 151,425,320 13.92%

8848 LEOPC21 7.54 159,429,170 9.80%

2471 S-POOL 7.29 109,409,660 14.65%

4506 SMIPHARM 6.93 288,779,360 8.62%

9110 NS UNITE 6.68 135,173,300 10.15%

2492 INFOMART 6.60 151,700,080 9.32%

1662 PETROLE 6.41 518,445,000 11.94%

NonTopix
Stock PI (bps) Turnover(JPY) Share

4597 SOLASIA 69.92 119,276,650 26.12%

6731 PIXELA 43.81 163,816,020 23.07%

7692 EINFINIT 28.69 142,804,920 17.22%

4059 MAGMAG 21.06 248,386,940 16.53%

4707 KITAC 11.24 112,091,710 8.09%

5892 YUTORI 8.60 273,600,700 3.21%

7073 JAIC 8.29 195,625,940 19.37%

6072 JIBANNET 7.35 507,893,920 8.06%

2375 GIGWORKS 6.60 117,714,610 10.05%

1447 ITBOOKHD 6.02 319,330,530 8.31%

ETFs & REITs
Stock PI (bps) Turnover(JPY) Share

1357 NFNKDOUB 22.94 11,742,808,003 30.26%

1366 IF 225DI 9.00 562,426,359 24.26%

1571 NFNKIV 6.15 107,782,035 4.85%

1459 RK 225DI 5.49 4,383,302,750 22.67%

8951 NBF 5.18 227,635,700 8.22%

3468 STARASIA 5.10 101,003,180 9.92%

8952 JRE 5.02 200,524,600 7.33%

3282 COMFORIA 4.95 112,449,850 8.85%

1552 VIXSHORT 4.90 127,196,771 9.36%

8963 INV 4.57 394,616,610 11.05%

Prime
Stock PI (bps) Turnover(JPY) Share

9722 FUJITAK 10.03 168,770,300 6.62%

3660 ISTYLE 8.12 151,425,320 13.92%

8848 LEOPC21 7.54 159,429,170 9.80%

2471 S-POOL 7.29 109,409,660 14.65%

4506 SMIPHARM 6.93 288,779,360 8.62%

6967 SINKOEI 6.89 100,231,910 1.34%

9110 NS UNITE 6.68 135,173,300 10.15%

2492 INFOMART 6.60 151,700,080 9.32%

1662 PETROLE 6.41 518,445,000 11.94%

8078 HANWA 6.30 110,253,400 11.71%

Standard
Stock PI (bps) Turnover(JPY) Share

8918 LAND 780.07 127,679,230 83.90%

6731 PIXELA 43.81 163,816,020 23.07%

7692 EINFINIT 28.69 142,804,920 17.22%

4059 MAGMAG 21.06 248,386,940 16.53%

4707 KITAC 11.24 112,091,710 8.09%

6444 SANDEN 10.66 142,771,400 6.11%

2375 GIGWORKS 6.60 117,714,610 10.05%

3993 PKSHA 5.26 239,726,300 8.92%

2780 KOMEHYOH 5.24 244,689,600 9.25%

2702 MCDNALD 4.87 683,566,300 14.41%

Growth
Stock PI (bps) Turnover(JPY) Share

4597 SOLASIA 69.92 119,276,650 26.12%

5892 YUTORI 8.60 273,600,700 3.21%

7073 JAIC 8.29 195,625,940 19.37%

6072 JIBANNET 7.35 507,893,920 8.06%

1447 ITBOOKHD 6.02 319,330,530 8.31%

4882 PERSEUS 5.75 550,344,350 10.51%

9164 TRYT 4.63 243,327,190 12.23%

3133 KAIHAN 4.28 422,610,800 11.28%

4485 JTOWER 4.03 152,787,050 7.23%

6027 BENGO4CM 3.97 105,244,400 5.09%
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